	FOR ALL AREAS SERVED			
	P.S.C. KY. NO			
	SHEET NO			
North Shelby Water Company	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO			
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO.			
RATES AND	CHARGES			
MONTHLY RATES:				
5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meters:				
First 2,000 gallons	\$15.49 Minimum Bill			
Next 3,000 gallons	\$6.36 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 5,000 gallons	\$4.98 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 40,000 gallons	\$4.29 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.61 per 1,000 gallons			
1 Inch Meters:				
First 5,000 gallons	\$34.57 Minimum Bill			
Next 5,000 gallons	\$4.98 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 40,000 gallons	\$4.29 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.61 per 1,000 gallons			
1 1/2 Inch Meters:				
First 10,000 gallons	\$59.47 Minimum Bill			
Next 40,000 gallons	\$4.29 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.61 per 1,000 gallons			
2 Inch Meters:				
First 15,000 gallons	\$80.92 Minimum Bill			
Next 35,000 gallons	\$4.29 per 1,000 gallons CANCELLED			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.61 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 ganons	OCT 1 1 2012			
3 Inch Meters:	VENTUCIAN DUDI IO			
First 35,000 gallons	\$166.72 Minimum Bill KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO			
Next 15,000 gallons	\$4.29 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.61 per 1,000 gallons			
DATE OF ISSUE June 1, 2012				
Month / Date / Year	·			
DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2012				
Month / Date / Year	VENERAL			
ISSUED BY Jerry Ruble Verry Kuble	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
(Signature of Officer)				
TITLE President	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR			
111 DD 1103ROSR				
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.	ISSION TARIFF BRANCH			
IN CASE NO. 2012-00206 DATED 6-13-2	2012 0 1 1/1			
	Dunt nally			
	EFFECTIVE **			

**7/1/2012** PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR ALL AREAS SERVED			
	P.S.C. KY. NO.			
	SHEET NO CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO SHEET NO			
North Shelby Water Company				
(Name of Utility)				
RATES AND	CHARGES			
MONTHLY RATES:				
TOTALIBITION OF THE PROPERTY O				
5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meters:				
First 2,000 gallons	\$15.29 Minimum Bill			
Next 3,000 gallons	\$6.26 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 5,000 gallons	\$4.88 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 40,000 gallons				
	\$4.19 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.51 per 1,000 gallons			
1 Inch Meters:				
First 5,000 gallons	\$34.07 Minimum Bill	•		
Next 5,000 gallons	\$4.88 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 40,000 gallons	\$4.19 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.51 per 1,000 gallons			
1 1/2 Inch Meters:				
First 10,000 gallons	\$58.47 Minimum Bill			
Next 40,000 gallons	\$4.19 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.51 per 1,000 gallons			
, o to to too galleris	to the theory			
2 Inch Meters:	0001	TELL E		
First 15,000 gallons	\$79.42 Minimum Bill CAIV	CELLE		
Next 35,000 gallons	\$4.19 per 1,000 gallons	0 4 004		
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.51 per 1,000 gallons	0 1 201		
	KENTU	CKY PUB		
3 Inch Meters:	SERVICE	COMMIS		
First 35,000 gallons	\$163.22 Minimum Bill			
Next 15,000 gallons	\$4.19 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.51 per 1,000 gallons			
		- Concidence		
ATE OF ISSUE March 1, 2012				
Month / Date / Year				
ATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2012				
Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY			
SUED BY Jerry Ruble Living Ticke	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	NC		
(Signature of Officer)	JEFF R. DEROUEN			
Postford	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR			
TTLE President	TARIFF BRANCH			
Y AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS				

**EXHIBIT F** 

EFFECTIVE

**4/1/2012**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FO	FOR ALL AREAS SERVED		
		P.S.C. KY. NOSHEET NO			
North Shelby Water Company (Name of Utility)		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.			
	RATES ANI	CHARGI	ES		
MONTHLY	RATES:				
	5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meters:				
	First 2,000 gallons		5.21 Minimum Bill		
	Next 3,000 gallons		22 per 1,000 gallons		
	Next 5,000 gallons		84 per 1,000 gallons		
	Next 40,000 gallons		15 per 1,000 gallons		
	Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.	47 per 1,000 gallons		
	1 Inch Meters:				
	First 5,000 gallons		3.87 Minimum Bill		
	Next 5,000 gallons		84 per 1,000 gallons		
	Next 40,000 gallons		\$4.15 per 1,000 gallons		
	Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.	47 per 1,000 gallons		
	1 1/2 Inch Meters:				
ment of	First 10,000 gallons	\$58	8.07 Minimum Bill		
	Next 40,000 gallons	\$4.15 per 1,000 gallons			
	Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.	47 per 1,000 gallons		
1	2 Inch Meters:				
	First 15,000 gallons	\$78	8.82 Minimum Bill		
Next 35,000 gallons		\$4.15 per 1,000 gallons			
	Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.	47 per 1,000 gallons	041116	
	3 Inch Meters:				
	First 35,000 gallons		61.82 Minimum Bill		
	Next 15,000 gallons		15 per 1,000 gallons		
	Over 50,000 gallons	\$3.	47 per 1,000 gallons		
DATE OF ISSUE	June 1, 2011  Month / Date / Year	-			
DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2011	-			
			KENTUCKY		
SUED BY Jerry Ruble (Signature of Officer)			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	(Signature of Officer)		JEFF R. DI		
TTLE President		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR			
I I VOICE III		TARIFF BRANCH			
	RDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM		. 1	1 10	
N CASE NO. 2011-	00216 DATED 7-22	Bunt Kirtley			
, 5/100 170.					

**7/1/2011**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)